Chapter 5
THE ANALOG-TO-DIGITAL CONVERTER (ADC)
5.1 ADC Overview
The Analog-to-Digital Converter (ADC) on the LF2407 allows the DSP to
sample analog or “real-world” voltage signals.  The output of the ADC is an integer
number which represents the voltage level sampled.  The integer number may be
used for calculations in an algorithm.  The resolution of the ADC is 10 bits,
meaning that the ADC will generate a 10-bit number for every conversion it

70A3h CHSELSEQ1 Channel select sequencing control register 1
70A4h CHSELSEQ2 Channel select sequencing control register 2
70A5h CHSELSEQ3 Channel select sequencing control register 3
70A6h CHSELSEQ4 Channel select sequencing control register 4
70A7h AUTO_SEQ_SR Autosequence status register
70A8h RESULT0 Conversion result buffer register 0
70A9h RESULT1 Conversion result buffer register 1
70AAh RESULT2 Conversion result buffer register 2
70ABh RESULT3 Conversion result buffer register 3
70ACh RESULT4 Conversion result buffer register 4
70ADh RESULT5 Conversion result buffer register 5
70AEh RESULT6 Conversion result buffer register 6
70AFh RESULT7 Conversion result buffer register 7
70B0h RESULT8 Conversion result buffer register 8
70B1h RESULT9 Conversion result buffer register 9
70B2h RESULT10 Conversion result buffer register 10
70B3h RESULT11 Conversion result buffer register 11
70B4h RESULT12 Conversion result buffer register 12
70B5h RESULT13 Conversion result buffer register 13
70B6h RESULT14 Conversion result buffer register 14
70B7h RESULT15 Conversion result buffer register 15
70B8h CALIBRATION Calibration result, used to correct subsequent conversions
5.3 Analog to Digital Converter Usage Exercise
The purpose of this exercise is to familiarize the reader with the practical usage
of the ADC. As stated earlier, the ADC on the LF2407 produces a 10-bit binary